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Message 

From: Sharron L Jennings [/O=MMS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDI BO HF23SPDLT)/CN=RECI PI ENTS/CN=SHARRON.L.JEN N INGSAC9321CA-A201-4E6F-96B4-C964A8CCD200] 

Sent: 19/10/2012 12:36:48 
To: Post Office Security [/O=MMS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=D12000-IV81V1365B2C]; Jane M Owen [/O=MMS/OU=EXCHANGE 
ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=Jane.m.owenacf18169-8984-43ad-ad8a-
1171bbd3045a] 

CC: Thomas Penny ; GRO , Jenkins Gareth GI GRO I Dunks Andy 

GRO I; Helen Dickinson [/O=MMS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
'(FYL71J 014F2 SP15L-gJCN=1 E6IPIENTS/CN=Helen.dickinson1c9e08e1-9f 10-43c1-8f95-52e90b40e8ed]; Jarnail A Singh 
[/O=MMS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDI BO HF23SPDLT)/CN=RECI PI ENTS/CN =Jarnail.a. si ngh6ceada bd-67e9-4eca-94f2-005716658847] 

Subject: RE: Patel - POLTD/1112/0107 

Dear all 

There appears to have been some sort of confusion regarding the trail of emails below. Gareth was asked to 
supply an expert report on Horizon Integrity by the legal team and 1 was asked to input this onto a s.9 witness 
statement in order to produce it in court. Gareth was not aware that this related to a specific case and was also 
not aware that he would be required in court- I have spoken to Gareth and he is happy to attend but as explained 
below it is over and above the usual BAU arrangements that we have with Fujitsu so some extra arrangement 
are required in order to cover extra costs and time etc. This email is to request that please. 

Sharron Jennings I Security Manager 

Midway House, 1 Elliott Way, Birmingham, B6 7AP 

GRO 
Post Office stogies

(1,postofficencws 

From: Jenkins Gareth GI [mailto:L  GRO 
Sent: 19 October 2012 12:49 
To: Sharron L Jennings; Dunks Andy 
Cc: Thomas Penny 
Subject: RE: Patel - POLTD/1112/0107 

Sharron, 

'thanks for the clarification. I had not understood that that related to a specific case, I thought that was a general 

statement. If I am required to go to court for that, I think I need to have some more background on the specific case and 

exact y what is being alleged. I appreciate that is not covered by my statement, but if I need to be an expert witness, I 

need to understand what is happening. 

However, please note that if I am required to do anything further on this, some commercial arrangements will need to 

be made 1:o cover my time and costs since I am not covered by the normal Security Service that POL pay for. Perhaps 
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you can sort out the details of this with Penny when she is back from leave next week. (The process takes while so 

leaving it until it is known if I any required may be too late.) 

Regards 

Gareth 

Gareth Jenkins 
Distinguished Engineer 
Business Applications Architect 
Post Office Account 

UJi'€ ~a 
LovelaoeRead ackn BerksbinR3i2aSbi

G RO 
f'ETtill'. 
Web: http:Iluk.fuiitsu.coiii

Please consider the envirooreot - do you really need to print this email? 

From: Sharron L Jennings [mailto:L GRO
Sent: 19 October 2012 12:41 
To Jenkins Gareth GI; Dunks Andy 
Cc: Thomas Penny 
Subject: RE: Patel - POLTD/1112/0107 

Hi Gareth 

This is the one that you supplied the expert report and witness statement for the week before last. Apologies for 
not explaining that properly in the previous email, it was a blanket email for all witnesses! It is unclear at this 
stage who will be required as witnesses and which evidence will be accepted without the need for attendance. I 
just thought if I let everyone know they can pencil it in and then I can let you all know nearer the time. 

Andy 

The same applies to you. It is unlikely you will be required in court but I thought I would copy you in just in 
case. 

Apologies for any confusion I have caused. 

Sharron Jennings I Security Manager 

Midway House, 1 Elliott Way, Birmingham, B6 7AP 

--- -----------•-•------------------------------------- --------------------- 

GRO .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- -.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- -.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- _ 
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(aa)postutficenews 

From: Jenkins Gareth GI [mailto: GRO 
Sent: 19 October 2012 12:33
To: Sharron L Jennings 
Cc: Thomas Penny; Dunks Andy 
Subject: RE: Patel - POLTD/1112/0107 

Sharron, 

Sorry, but I'm not aware of this case or what might be required of me. (I have no problem with 14th Jan though.) 

I'm not: aware of any outstanding cases which I might be involved in. 

Regards 

rcr 

Gareth Jenkins 
Distinguished Engineer 
Business Applications Architect 
Post Office Account 

FUJITSt 
hovlac € _._._ _._._._ _._._ _._._._._._ _._._ -

G RO 
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Please coasdder the e€ drorsrnent - do you really need to,or(nt rh,s ornaid

From: Sharron L Jennings [mailtrt_ 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

.GRO 
Sent: 19 October 2012 12:29 ------'-- --------
To: Neil Thorneycroft; Peter Riches; Anita Bravata; Glyn Burrows; Jenkins Gareth GI; Dunks Andy; ronanwhit G RO 
Cc: Helen Dickinson; Post Office Security; Rachael Panter ._._._._._._._._-_----' 
Subject: Patel - POLTD/1112/0107 

All 

The case due for trial on Monday at Peterborough Crown Court has been put back to 14th January 2013 and is listed for a 
7 day trial. Can you all please put this date in your diary's. 

Any questions please don't hesitate to give me a call. 
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Regards 

Sharron Jennings I Security Manager 

Midway House, 1 Elliott Way, Birmingham, B6 7AP 

Q GRO 
Post Office stories 

Ca stofficenews 

........ . « .::' 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the named recipient, 
you must not use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the contents of this communication. If you have received this in 
error, please contact the sender and then delete this email from your system. 

ROYAL MAIL GROUP LIMITED registered in England and Wales at 100 VICTORIA EMBANKMENT, LONDON EC4Y 
OHQ with the registered company number 04138203 

POST OFFICE LIMITED registered in England and Wales at 148 OLD STREET, LONDON EC1V 9HQ with the registered 
company number 02154540 

********************************************************************** 

Unless otherwise stated, this email has been sent from Fujitsu Services Limited, from Fujitsu (FTS) Limited, or 
from Fujitsu Telecommunications Europe Limited, together "Fujitsu". 

This email is only for the use of its intended recipient. Its contents are subject to a duty of confidence and may 
be privileged. Fujitsu does not guarantee that this email has not been intercepted and amended or that it is virus-
free. 

Fujitsu Services Limited, registered in England No 96056, registered office 22 Baker Street, London W1U 
3BW. 

Fujitsu (FTS) Limited, registered in England No 03808613, registered office 22 Baker Street, London W1U 
3BW. 
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PFU Imaging Solutions Europe Limited, registered in England No 1578652, registered office Hayes Park 
Central, Hayes End Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB4 8FE. 

Fujitsu Telecommunications Europe Limited, registered in England No 2548187, registered office Solihull 
Parkway, Birmingham Business Park, Birmingham, B37 7YU. 

********************************************************************** 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the named recipient, 
you must not use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the contents of this communication. If you have received this in 
error, please contact the sender and then delete this email from your system. 

ROYAL MAIL GROUP LIMITED registered in England and Wales at 100 VICTORIA EMBANKMENT, LONDON EC4Y 
OHQ with the registered company number 04138203 

POST OFFICE LIMITED registered in England and Wales at 148 OLD STREET, LONDON EC1V 9HQ with the registered 
company number 02154540 

********************************************************************** 

Unless otherwise stated, this email has been sent from Fujitsu Services Limited, from Fujitsu (FTS) Limited, or 
from Fujitsu Telecommunications Europe Limited, together "Fujitsu". 

This email is only for the use of its intended recipient. Its contents are subject to a duty of confidence and may 
be privileged. Fujitsu does not guarantee that this email has not been intercepted and amended or that it is virus-
free. 

Fujitsu Services Limited, registered in England No 96056, registered office 22 Baker Street, London W1U 
3BW. 

Fujitsu (FTS) Limited, registered in England No 03808613, registered office 22 Baker Street, London W1U 
3BW. 

PFU Imaging Solutions Europe Limited, registered in England No 1578652, registered office Hayes Park 
Central, Hayes End Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB4 8FE. 

Fujitsu Telecommunications Europe Limited, registered in England No 2548187, registered office Solihull 
Parkway, Birmingham Business Park, Birmingham, B37 7YU. 
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